STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the authority granted to me by law, do hereby constitute and appoint

RICHARD MUSENBROCK

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to serve the State of Minnesota before the Interstate Commerce Commission in Finance Docket Numbers 21478, 21479 and 21480. His fee shall be set at One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per month commencing October 1, 1962. He shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General until this commission is revoked or otherwise terminated by law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 29th day of September, 1962.

WALTER F. MONDALE
Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, RICHARD MUSENBROCK, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

RICHARD MUSENBROCK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of October, 1962.

CECILIA J. De LOSIER

Notary Public, Ramsey County, Mina.

My Commission Expired July 16, 1266.

#16014

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED OCT1 1 1962

Secretary of State